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Transparent wear layer
Couche d’usure transparente 

Transparente Nutzschicht
Capa de superficie transparente

Printed design
Décor imprimé

Bedrucktes Dekor
Diseño impresso

Impregnated glass fiber web
Voile de verre imprégné
Netzgitter
Red de vidrio impregnada

Accessories  
& Services
• Welding cords
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Cove former

 

Accessoires  
& Services
• Cordons de soudure
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Forme d’appui

  

Zuberhörteile  
& Service
• Schweißkordeln
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Auflageform

 

Accesorios  
& Servicios  
• Cordones de soldadura
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Forma de apoyo 

Compact of reinforcement
Compact de renfort

Strukturschicht
Capa de refuerzo 

Textile backing
Envers textile
Textilrücken
Subcapa textil
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43, Boulevard Garibaldi
69170 Tarare - France
Tel.: +33 4 74 05 40 00
Fax: +33 4 74 05 06 83
Email: tarabus@gerflor.com
www.tarabusbygerflor.com

• Comfort underfoot

• Acoustic insulation

• Easy to lay with all types of supports 

• Compatible with all phenolic supports

• Thick backing compensates for substrate  
 imperfections

• Confort à la marche

• Isolation phonique

• Pose facile sur tout type de support

• Utilisation de tout type de colle

• Compense les imperfections du sol

• Trittkomfort

• Geräuschhemmend

• Einfach zu verlegen auf jeder Unterlage

• Kompatibel mit allen Phenolunterböden

• Ausgleich der Unebenheiten des Bodens

• Confort al pisar

• Aislamiento acústico

• Colocación fácil sobre cualquier tipo  
 de superficie

• Uso de cualquier tipo de pegamento

• Compensa las imperfecciones del suelo

TARABUS HARMONIA
•  Roll width / Largeur des lés /  

Rollenbreite / Anchura del rollo 200 cm (± 1 cm) / 6.56”

•  Roll length / Longueur du rouleau / 
Rollenlänge / Longitud del rollo 24 lm / 78.72’

•  Apparent thickness / Epaisseur / 
Stärke / Espesor ISO 24346 3.00 ± 0,20 mm / 0.12’ ± 0.008”

•  Weight per m2 / Poids par m² / 
Gewicht pro m² / Peso po m² ISO 23997 2.60 ± 0.250 kg/m² / 4.8 lb/Sq.Yd

•  Dimensional stability / Stabilité dimensionnelle /  
Maßstabilität / Estabilidad dimensional

ISO 23999
ASTM D 1204 ≤ 0.2 %

•  Abrasion resistance / Résistance à l’abrasion / 
Abriebwiderstand / Resistencia a la abrasión

ISO 9352 
(TABER) 250 ± 50 mg / 0.008 ± 0.002 oz

•  Indentation test / Résistance au poinçonnement statique / 
Resteindruck / Resistencia al punzonamiento estático ISO 24343-1 ≤ 0.35 mm / ≤ 0.014”

•  Low temperature resistance / Résistance au froid / 
Kältebeständigkeit / Resistencia al frió D 42 1235 A - 20°C / - 4°F

•  Phonic insulation / Caractéristique phonique /  
Schalldämmung / Aislamiento acústico ISO 717/2  ∆l = 14 dB

•  Colour fastness / Tenue à la lumière / 
Lichtechtheit / Comportamiento ante la luz

ISO 105 B02
ISO 4582/80

ASTM D 4459
≥ 6

•  Fire resistance / Classement feu / 
Brandverhalten / Comportamiento ante el fuego

ISO 3795/76
FMVSS 302

NFPA 253 - ASTM E 648
95/28/CE

R118 

0 mm/mn
Conform (Ignited but extinguished)

CRF > 0,50 W/cm²
Conform
Conform

•  Chemical agents resistance /  
Résistance aux agents chimiques /  
Verhalten gegenüber Chemikalien /  
Resistencia a los productos químicos

ISO 26987

Unaffected by diluted acids and bases.  
Unaffected by domestic products excluding 

solvents for plasticized PVC.
Insensible aux acides et bases dilués.  

Insensible aux produits domestiques à l’exclusion 
des solvants du PVC plastifié.

Unempfindlich gegenüber verdünneten  
Säuren und Basen. Unempfindlich 

gegenüber Hauhaltsmitteln mit Ausnahme  
von Lösungmitteln für Weich-PVC.

Insensible a los acidos y bases diluidos.  
Insensible a los productos domésticos a  

excepción de los disolventes del PVC plastificado.

TECHNICAL DATA

FLOORING FOR COACH INTERIORS
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Transparent wear layer
Couche d’usure transparente 

Transparente Nutzschicht
Capa de superficie transparente

Printed design
Décor imprimé

Bedrucktes Dekor
Diseño impresso

Impregnated glass fiber web
Voile de verre imprégné
Netzgitter
Red de vidrio impregnada

Accessories  
& Services
• Welding cords
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Cove former

 

Accessoires  
& Services
• Cordons de soudure
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Forme d’appui

  

Zuberhörteile  
& Service
• Schweißkordeln
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Auflageform

 

Accesorios  
& Servicios  
• Cordones de soldadura
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Forma de apoyo 

Compact of reinforcement
Compact de renfort

Strukturschicht
Capa de refuerzo 

Textile backing
Envers textile
Textilrücken
Subcapa textil
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43, Boulevard Garibaldi
69170 Tarare - France
Tel.: +33 4 74 05 40 00
Fax: +33 4 74 05 06 83
Email: tarabus@gerflor.com
www.tarabusbygerflor.com

• Comfort underfoot

• Acoustic insulation

• Easy to lay with all types of supports 

• Compatible with all phenolic supports

• Thick backing compensates for substrate  
 imperfections

• Confort à la marche

• Isolation phonique

• Pose facile sur tout type de support

• Utilisation de tout type de colle

• Compense les imperfections du sol

• Trittkomfort

• Geräuschhemmend

• Einfach zu verlegen auf jeder Unterlage

• Kompatibel mit allen Phenolunterböden

• Ausgleich der Unebenheiten des Bodens

• Confort al pisar

• Aislamiento acústico

• Colocación fácil sobre cualquier tipo  
 de superficie

• Uso de cualquier tipo de pegamento

• Compensa las imperfecciones del suelo

TARABUS HARMONIA
•  Roll width / Largeur des lés /  

Rollenbreite / Anchura del rollo 200 cm (± 1 cm) / 6.56”

•  Roll length / Longueur du rouleau / 
Rollenlänge / Longitud del rollo 24 lm / 78.72’

•  Apparent thickness / Epaisseur / 
Stärke / Espesor ISO 24346 3.00 ± 0,20 mm / 0.12’ ± 0.008”

•  Weight per m2 / Poids par m² / 
Gewicht pro m² / Peso po m² ISO 23997 2.60 ± 0.250 kg/m² / 4.8 lb/Sq.Yd

•  Dimensional stability / Stabilité dimensionnelle /  
Maßstabilität / Estabilidad dimensional

ISO 23999
ASTM D 1204 ≤ 0.2 %

•  Abrasion resistance / Résistance à l’abrasion / 
Abriebwiderstand / Resistencia a la abrasión

ISO 9352 
(TABER) 250 ± 50 mg / 0.008 ± 0.002 oz

•  Indentation test / Résistance au poinçonnement statique / 
Resteindruck / Resistencia al punzonamiento estático ISO 24343-1 ≤ 0.35 mm / ≤ 0.014”

•  Low temperature resistance / Résistance au froid / 
Kältebeständigkeit / Resistencia al frió D 42 1235 A - 20°C / - 4°F

•  Phonic insulation / Caractéristique phonique /  
Schalldämmung / Aislamiento acústico ISO 717/2  ∆l = 14 dB

•  Colour fastness / Tenue à la lumière / 
Lichtechtheit / Comportamiento ante la luz

ISO 105 B02
ISO 4582/80

ASTM D 4459
≥ 6

•  Fire resistance / Classement feu / 
Brandverhalten / Comportamiento ante el fuego

ISO 3795/76
FMVSS 302

NFPA 253 - ASTM E 648
95/28/CE

R118 

0 mm/mn
Conform (Ignited but extinguished)

CRF > 0,50 W/cm²
Conform
Conform

•  Chemical agents resistance /  
Résistance aux agents chimiques /  
Verhalten gegenüber Chemikalien /  
Resistencia a los productos químicos

ISO 26987

Unaffected by diluted acids and bases.  
Unaffected by domestic products excluding 

solvents for plasticized PVC.
Insensible aux acides et bases dilués.  

Insensible aux produits domestiques à l’exclusion 
des solvants du PVC plastifié.

Unempfindlich gegenüber verdünneten  
Säuren und Basen. Unempfindlich 

gegenüber Hauhaltsmitteln mit Ausnahme  
von Lösungmitteln für Weich-PVC.

Insensible a los acidos y bases diluidos.  
Insensible a los productos domésticos a  

excepción de los disolventes del PVC plastificado.
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0658 Soft Brown WR CR50: H0092299 / WR CA72: H0072299

1455 Tulipwood Orange WR CR50: H0092312 / WR CA72: H0072312 0765 Exotic WR CR50: H0092324 / WR CA72: H0072324

0782 Marron WR CR50: H0092136 / WR CA72: H0072136

0764 Nature WR CR50: H0092325 / WR CA72: H0072325

1456 Rosewood Dark Brown WR CR50: H0092337 / WR CA72: H0072337 0766 Tropical WR CR50: H0090124 / WR CA72: H0070124

 Anticwood

 Classic

 Ship

L 180 x H 50

L 180 x H 50 L 180 x H 50

L 180 x H 50

L 180 x H 50

L 180 x H 50 L 180 x H 50

TARABUS Harmonia is specifically designed for coaches 
and tour buses and is a remarkable combination of wear 
resistance, comfort and design.
TARABUS Harmonia can contribute towards optimised 
weight savings whilst keeping the technical properties and 
performance.

TARABUS Harmonia wurde speziell für Reisebusse entwickelt. 
Das Produkt stellt eine ausgezeichnete Verbindung aus 
Widerstandsfähigkeit, Komfort und Ästhetik dar.
Dank seines optimierten Gewichts trägt TARABUS Harmonia zur 
Gewichtsreduzierung Ihrer Fahrzeuge bei, ohne Kompromisse 
auf der Ebene der technischen Leistungen. 

TARABUS Harmonia a été spécialement conçu pour les 
autocars et véhicules de tourisme. C’est l’alliance exception-
nelle de la résistance, du confort et de l’esthétique.
TARABUS Harmonia participe à l’allègement de vos véhicules 
avec un poids optimisé tout en gardant l’ensemble des 
performances techniques.

TARABUS Harmonia ha sido concebido especialmente para  
los autocares y vehículos de turismo. Conjuga excepcionalmente 
la resistencia, el confort y la estética.
TARABUS Harmonia contribuye a la reducción de carga de 
sus vehículos con un peso optimizado conservando al mismo 
tiempo todas las características técnicas. 1584 Losa Anthracite WR CR50: H0090519 / WR CA72: H0070519

 Mineral

L 180 x H 50Decoupe
ø 40

WR: Welding Rod

HARMONIA HARMONIA HARMONIA
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Transparent wear layer
Couche d’usure transparente 

Transparente Nutzschicht
Capa de superficie transparente

Printed design
Décor imprimé

Bedrucktes Dekor
Diseño impresso

Impregnated glass fiber web
Voile de verre imprégné
Netzgitter
Red de vidrio impregnada

Accessories  
& Services
• Welding cords
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Cove former

 

Accessoires  
& Services
• Cordons de soudure
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Forme d’appui

  

Zuberhörteile  
& Service
• Schweißkordeln
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Auflageform

 

Accesorios  
& Servicios  
• Cordones de soldadura
• Kitsystem
• Self-adhesive
• Forma de apoyo 

Compact of reinforcement
Compact de renfort

Strukturschicht
Capa de refuerzo 
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Textilrücken
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• Comfort underfoot

• Acoustic insulation

• Easy to lay with all types of supports 

• Compatible with all phenolic supports

• Thick backing compensates for substrate  
 imperfections

• Confort à la marche

• Isolation phonique

• Pose facile sur tout type de support

• Utilisation de tout type de colle

• Compense les imperfections du sol

• Trittkomfort

• Geräuschhemmend

• Einfach zu verlegen auf jeder Unterlage

• Kompatibel mit allen Phenolunterböden

• Ausgleich der Unebenheiten des Bodens

• Confort al pisar

• Aislamiento acústico

• Colocación fácil sobre cualquier tipo  
 de superficie

• Uso de cualquier tipo de pegamento

• Compensa las imperfecciones del suelo
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Rollenbreite / Anchura del rollo 200 cm (± 1 cm) / 6.56”

•  Roll length / Longueur du rouleau / 
Rollenlänge / Longitud del rollo 24 lm / 78.72’

•  Apparent thickness / Epaisseur / 
Stärke / Espesor ISO 24346 3.00 ± 0,20 mm / 0.12’ ± 0.008”

•  Weight per m2 / Poids par m² / 
Gewicht pro m² / Peso po m² ISO 23997 2.60 ± 0.250 kg/m² / 4.8 lb/Sq.Yd

•  Dimensional stability / Stabilité dimensionnelle /  
Maßstabilität / Estabilidad dimensional

ISO 23999
ASTM D 1204 ≤ 0.2 %

•  Abrasion resistance / Résistance à l’abrasion / 
Abriebwiderstand / Resistencia a la abrasión

ISO 9352 
(TABER) 250 ± 50 mg / 0.008 ± 0.002 oz

•  Indentation test / Résistance au poinçonnement statique / 
Resteindruck / Resistencia al punzonamiento estático ISO 24343-1 ≤ 0.35 mm / ≤ 0.014”

•  Low temperature resistance / Résistance au froid / 
Kältebeständigkeit / Resistencia al frió D 42 1235 A - 20°C / - 4°F

•  Phonic insulation / Caractéristique phonique /  
Schalldämmung / Aislamiento acústico ISO 717/2  ∆l = 14 dB

•  Colour fastness / Tenue à la lumière / 
Lichtechtheit / Comportamiento ante la luz

ISO 105 B02
ISO 4582/80

ASTM D 4459
≥ 6

•  Fire resistance / Classement feu / 
Brandverhalten / Comportamiento ante el fuego

ISO 3795/76
FMVSS 302

NFPA 253 - ASTM E 648
95/28/CE

R118 

0 mm/mn
Conform (Ignited but extinguished)

CRF > 0,50 W/cm²
Conform
Conform

•  Chemical agents resistance /  
Résistance aux agents chimiques /  
Verhalten gegenüber Chemikalien /  
Resistencia a los productos químicos

ISO 26987

Unaffected by diluted acids and bases.  
Unaffected by domestic products excluding 

solvents for plasticized PVC.
Insensible aux acides et bases dilués.  

Insensible aux produits domestiques à l’exclusion 
des solvants du PVC plastifié.

Unempfindlich gegenüber verdünneten  
Säuren und Basen. Unempfindlich 

gegenüber Hauhaltsmitteln mit Ausnahme  
von Lösungmitteln für Weich-PVC.

Insensible a los acidos y bases diluidos.  
Insensible a los productos domésticos a  

excepción de los disolventes del PVC plastificado.
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